Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Reverse names of Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003031 Frame 734. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Graebel Movers International, Inc. (Assignor) should be Assignee. Harris Trust and Savings Bank (Assignee) should be Assignor.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Trust and Savings Bank		02/02/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graebel Movers International, Inc.	
Street Address:	16346 E. Airport Circle	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2267651	RITS	
Registration Number:	2468174	WORLDWATCH	
Registration Number:	2314198	EXECUTIVE INVENTORY PROGRAM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 933-7376

Email: haney.diane@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 170 S. Main Street, Suite 900

Address Line 2: Linda M. Zimmermann

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Zimmermann

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0471

900020830

Signature:	Isl	
Date:	03/07/2005	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release of Security Interest GMII#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest GMII#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest GMII#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest GMII#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest GMII#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest GMII#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0472

2/9/05 9/40 U9/40 U008/008 Fax Server 700152987

Form PTO-1594				
(Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FO TO A D CAN	RM COYER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)		RKS ONLY	U.S. Palent and Trademark Office	
Tab vattings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u>▼ </u>	Y	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	Manta and Trademarks:	Please record he attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addrage of	f receiving party(les)	
Graebal Movers International, Inc.		Name: Herris Trus		
		Internal Address:		
indiviouske)	Association			
	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 111	West Monroe Street	
Corporation-State Warmen		City:_Chicago	State: 4 7/p: 60603	
Other	 -	individual(e) gilizen	ishlp	
B didista				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittechad? Yes VNo	General Fertnershi	n	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other Mindle Junki	NG COmporation	
Other Release and Reassignmen	nt of Trademarks	Was allowed in manufactural and	la di a la la da	
Execution Date: 02-02-05		(Designations must be a say	sales gecrarent from accounters)	
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umberfel:	Marional unweb) # 466131	a (na) attached? Yes Yes Me	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		.	2267654 0466474	
			ation No.(s) 2267651, 2468174	
		2314198		
	Additional cumber(s) stic	ochec Yes 📝 No		
Name and address of party to whom oconcerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence	6. Total number of applic	ations and	
Name: Diane J. Haney		pavlovni eropensiger	3	
		" <u>" </u>		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,4	() <u>s</u> 60.00	
		Enclosed		
Dorsey & Whitney LLP		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
w Tringing LLF	 			
Street Address: 170 South Main Street,	. 3ulie 9	8. Deposit account numb	er.	
		96-3235 (Dorsey &		
City: Salt Lake State: VY Zi	_84101	20-3772	_	
			~ 	
9. Signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
		~	İ	
		Meson		
Linda M. Zimmermenn		YVVV	February 4, 2005	
Name of Penton Signing	-	neture	4 Date	
Total mantar of bases including cover shad educations, and decument.				

Commissioner of Patent & Tradecards, Box Assignment Washington, D.O. 20231

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated February 2, 2005 by Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as agent as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, as administrative agent for the Secured Creditors as defined in the Trademark Collateral Agreement described below (the "Secured Party") and Graebel Movers International, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with its mailing address at 16346 E. Airport Circle, Aurora, Colorado 80011 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated April 15, 2004 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2004 at Reel 002834, Frame 0249, pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Debtor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark or trademark registration, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

1818941.01.01 1589647

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0474

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as Agent

Name TRAILER S. Title Vice PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 03/07/2005

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

SERIAL/ TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. RITS 2,267,651 WORLDWATCH 2,468,174 **EXECUTIVE INVENTORY PROGRAM** 2,314,198

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0476**